SUSAN T. ERTMER Winnebago County Clerk 415 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 2808 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2808 (920) 236-4888

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE:	Winnebago County Human Services Board
TIME OF MEETING:	<u>3:00 p.m.</u>
DATE OF MEETING:	<u>Monday, May 2, 2016</u>
PLACE OF MEETING:	Neenah Human Services Building, Rm. 008 (lower level) 211 N. Commercial St. Neenah, WI 54956

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

- 1. Appreciation to Tom Widener for His Board Commitment
- 2. Public Comments on Agenda Items
- 3. Approve Minutes of the April 4, 2016 Human Services Board Meeting
- 4. Accept Minutes of the March 14, 2016 ADRC Committee Meeting
- 5. Inpatient & Institutional Placement Statistics
- 6. Financial Report
- 7. Director's Report Bill Topel
- 8. Board Member Reports

PROGRAM: Collaborative Work with Families across Divisions - Leo Podoski

If you need copies of attachments to the agenda, please contact Dorothy De Grace at (920) 236-4602. Provisions will be made for people with disabilities upon 24 hours prior notice to the County Clerk's office at (920) 236-4888.

Addendum to agenda on next page...

Page 2 – Human Services Board Agenda for 5/2/16

will be ma	de for people with disabilities upon 24 h	n the agenda at any time after the meeting comm ours prior notice to the Office of the County Clerk nebago County committees or boards may be in a	. Phone Number: 236-4888
Standing Committees		Boards	Commissions
Aviation	Emergency Management	• Advocap	Affirmative Action
Highway	 Information Systems 	Board of Adjustment	Veterans Services
Legislative	Park View Health	Board of Health	East Central WI Regional Planning
 Land Conservation 	 Judiciary & Public Safety 	Grievance Review	Winnebago CO. Housing Authority
 Parks & Recreation 	 Planning & Zoning 	Human Services	East WI Counties Railroad Consortium
 Personnel & Finance 	 Facilities & Property Management 	Industrial Development	
• UW-Education, Extensions	&	Solid Waste Management	
Agriculture		UW- Fox Board of Trustees	
		Winnefox Library System Board of Trustees	
Should a quorum of any o		Winnefox Library System Board of Trustees r at the above-noticed meeting, this notice of m for any committee or board for which a guorum i	0